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Appropriations for General Government Services.

CLASS I.—PUBLIC DEPAETME TS—continued.

Item. 181 7-78.

£ 8. d. £ i. d.
CEOWN LANDS DEPAETMENT.
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3
4

VOTE No. 8.
Chief Office—Under Secretaryfor Crown Lands (also Under

Secretaryfor Immigration £200, and Under
Secretary for Gold Fields)

Assistant to Under Secretary (also Assistant
to Under Secretary, Immigration, £150)...

Chief Clerk
4 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £200, 1 at £190 and

1 at £100
Contingencies
Inspection of Sheep
Maintenance and Management oi Water-

races on Gold Fields,—
Mount Ida
Thames
Nelson Creek
Waimea

400 0 0

250 0 0
400 0 0

790 0 0
500 0 0

10,054 15 0
5
6

7
8
9

10

3,500 0 0
3,000 0 0
2,500 0 0
2,300 0 0

Total—Vote No. 8 23,694 15 0

INSPECTION OF MACHINEET.

1

2
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VOTE No. 9.
Chief Inspector (also Inspector of Steamers

and Engineer Surveyor, £300)
4 Inspectors, 2 at £300, 2 at £250
Clerical Assistance ...
Travelling Expenses and Contingencies

200 0
1,100 0

100 0
700 0

p
0
0
0

2,100 0 0Total—Vote No. 9 ...
LUNATIC ASYLUMS.
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VOTE No. 10.
Inspector of Lunatic Asylums
Record Clerk and Accountant
Fees to Medical Witnesses

700
250
500

0
0
0

0
0
0

4
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19
14
15

Auckland—
Resident Surgeon
Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Head Attendant
19 Attendants, 1 at £75, 4 at £70, and 14 at

£60
Cook
Night Nurse
Eations, Fuel, and Light
Bedding and Clothing
Amusements
Medicines and Appliances
Contingencies

1,450

250 0 0
150 0 0
70 0 0

100 0 0

1,195 0 0
70 0 0
60 0 0

2,430 12 0
500 0 0
100 0 0
180 0 0
500 0 0

0

New Plymouth—Keeper and Clerk
Eations, &c.

5,605 12

16
17

50
200

0
0

0
0

250 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

