Appropriations for General Government Services.

CLASS I .- PUBLIC DEPARTMENTS-continued.

Item.			1877–78.					
	CROWN LANDS DEPARTMENT.	£	8.	d.	£	6.	d.	
	VOTE No. 8.							
	CHIEF OFFICE—							
1	Under Secretary for Crown Lands (also Under Secretary for Immigration £200, and Under							
	Secretary for Gold Fields)	400	0	0				
2	Assistant to Under Secretary (also Assistant to Under Secretary, Immigration, £150)	250	0 0	0				
3	Chief Clerk	400		0				
. 4	4 Clerks, 1 at £300, 1 at £200, 1 at £190 and 1 at £100	790	0 0	0				
5	Contingencies	500	0 0	0				
6	Inspection of Sheep Maintenance and Management of Water-	10,054	1 15	0				
	races on Gold Fields,—							
7	Mount Ida	3,500			ł			
8 9	Thames Nelson Creek	3,000 2,500			•			
10	Waimea	2,300						
	Total-Vote No. 8				23,694	15	0	
	INSPECTION OF MACHINERY.							
	VOTE No. 9.							
1	Chief Inspector (also Inspector of Steamers							
•	and Engineer Surveyor, £300)		0					
2 3	4 Inspectors, 2 at £300, 2 at £250 Clerical Assistance	1,100	0					
4	Travelling Expenses and Contingencies		0.0					
	Total—Vote No. 9				2,100	0	0	
	LUNATIC ASYLUMS.							
	VOTE No. 10.		•	1				
1	Inspector of Lunatic Asylums	700		0				
2 3	Record Clerk and Accountant Fees to Medical Witnesses	250 500		.0	•			
		1,450	0	<u> </u>				
	Auckland—							
4	Resident Surgeon	250 150		0				
5 6	Clerk and Storekeeper Matron	70		ŏ				
7	Head Attendant	100	0	0				
8	19 Attendants, 1 at £75, 4 at £70, and 14 at £60	1,198	5 0	0				
9	Cook	70	0 (0				
10	Night Nurse	9.420		0				
11 12	Rations, Fuel, and Light Bedding and Clothing	2,430		0				
13	Amusements	100		_				
14	Medicines and Appliances	180		0				
15	Contingencies	500	0	0				
	27 77 77	5,60	5 12	0				
16	New Plymouth— Keeper and Clerk	50	0 0	0				
17	Keeper and Clerk Rations, &c	200			4			
-	,	250						
	l	1 20	, u	U	1			